

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10958/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2007 in AA No. 66/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LAXMI VENTURES (I) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AGRO TECH FOODS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Puri, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the 2 nd week of March, 2008. Meanwhile, both the parties are permitted to file their written submissions.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master